Number: DB-030
Jun 2016 / G
Page 1
SEMICONDUCTOR
TAK CHEONG
®
1.3 Watt DO-41 Hermetically
Sealed Glass Zener Voltage

§ Solder Hot Dip Tin (Sn) Terminal Finish
§ Cathode Indicated By Polarity Band
Ordering Information
Device Description Electrical Characteristic
TCBZX85C3V3 through TCBZX85C56 § RoHS Compliant
Both are compliant with below electrical
characteristics  TCBZX85C3V3HF through TCBZX85C56HF § RoHS Compliant
§ Halogen Free
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Device Type
VZ @ IZT
(Volts) IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK @ IZK
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(µA)
Max
VR
(Volts) VZ
Min
VZ
Max
TCBZX85C 3V3 3.1 3.5 80 20 1 400 40 1
TCBZX85C 3V6 3.4 3.8 60 20 1 500 20 1
TCBZX85C 3V9 3.7 4.1 60 15 1 500 20 1
TCBZX85C 4V3 4.0 4.6 50 13 1 500 3 1
TCBZX85C 4V7 4.4 5.0 45 13 1 500 3 1

VF Forward Voltage = 1.2 V Maximum @ IF = 200 mA for all types
Notes:
1. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
The type numbers listed have zener voltage min/max limits as shown.
2. SPECIALS AVAILABLE INCLUDE
Nominal zener voltages between the voltages shown and tighter voltage, for detailed information on price, availability and delivery,
contact you nearest Tak Cheong representative.
3. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT
The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse conditions such that TJ is no more than 2℃ above TA.
4. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZ) DERIVATION
The zener impedance is derived from the 60 cycle AC voltage, which results when an AC current having an RMS value equal to 10%
of the DC zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK.
Number: DB-030
Jun 2016 / G
Page 3
SEMICONDUCTOR
TAK CHEONG
®
Typical Characteristics
Ta = 25℃
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
VF - Forward Voltage [V]
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 [m
A
]
Ta = 25℃
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 3 6 9 12 15
VZ - Reverse Voltage [V]
R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 [m
A
]
Ta = 25℃
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
10 20 30 40 50 60 70
VZ - Reverse Voltage [V]
R
ev